

Falls Park Improvements. Rock Terrace Retaining  
 Project: Wall  
 Location: Falls Park

A/E Firm: Norman Engineering & Surveying	Bid Estimate: \$ 288,000.00	Bidder: LT Companies, Inc	Impact Landscaping Design	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting	Bidder: Splitrock Landscaping
Address: 3800 W, 53rd St.	Budget: \$ 437,536.00	Address: 27070 Duke Ave.	Address: 278 Verhey Place	Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane	Address: 47075 259th St. Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57106	Letting Date: 05/06/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605-310-6228	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-368-2253	Phone No.: 605-929-9109	Phone No.: 605-941-3984	Phone No.: 605-582-6325
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 103,960.00	\$ 103,960.00	\$75,955.00	\$75,955.00
2	110.0600	Remove Fence	LF	275.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 3,781.25	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
3	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	106.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 424.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 699.60	\$10.00	\$1,060.00
4	110.1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	FT	105.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 3,234.00	\$165.00	\$17,325.00
5	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	LF	350.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
6	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	32.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
7	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	670.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$20.00	\$13,400.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 7,001.50	\$23.50	\$15,745.00
8	SPECIAL	Remove Handicap Parking Sign for	EACH	1.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	SPECIAL	Remove Existing HVAC Unit	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	SPECIAL	Salvage and Reset HVAC System	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Screen Fence	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 156.25	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	SPECIAL	Salvage Existing Cobblestone	LS	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CUYD	30.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 396.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
14	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Tops	CUYD	100.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 3,410.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
15	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CUYD	30.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 297.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
16	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	20.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
18	SPECIAL	Weathering Steel Fence w/ Gate	LF	260.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$140.50	\$36,530.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$141.00	\$36,660.00
19	SPECIAL	Quartzite Boulder Retaining Wall	EACH	85.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$825.00	\$70,125.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 15,895.00	\$700.00	\$59,500.00
20	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	34.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 136.00	\$2.00	\$68.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 146.88	\$5.00	\$170.00
21	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1.0	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	EACH	7.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 756.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
23	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	570.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$5.50	\$3,135.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,845.00	\$7.00	\$3,990.00
24	651.0550	5" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	280.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$12.50	\$3,500.00
25	SPECIAL	Reset Handicap Parking Sign	EACH	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
26	SPECIAL	Thickened Edge Concrete	SQFT	1035.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$8.00	\$8,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$9.15	\$9,470.25
27	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	LB	30.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
28	730.0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	LB	5.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	65.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
30	731.0200	Weed Control	SQYD	1175.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 587.50	\$1.35	\$1,586.25	\$ 0.50	\$ 587.50	\$0.03	\$35.25
31	731.0210	Weed Control Project	LS	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
32	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
33	733.0100	Sodding	SQYD	170.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
34	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SQYD	250.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00

Falls Park Improvements. Rock Terrace Retaining  
 Project: Wall  
 Location: Falls Park

A/E Firm: Norman Engineering & Surveying	Bid Estimate: \$ 288,000.00	Bidder: LT Companies, Inc	Bidder: Impact Landscaping Design	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting	Bidder: Splitrock Landscaping
Address: 3800 W, 53rd St.	Budget: \$ 437,536.00	Address: 27070 Duke Ave.	Address: 278 Verhey Place	Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane	Address: 47075 259th St.
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57106	Letting Date: 05/06/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105	City/State/Zip: Brandon, SD 57005
Phone No.: 605-310-6228	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-368-2253	Phone No.: 605-929-9109	Phone No.: 605-941-3984	Phone No.: 605-582-6325
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	734.0601	Silt Fence	LF	350.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
36	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CUYD	5.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$1.00	\$ 5.00
37	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
38	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	6.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
39	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	3.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
40	733.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
42	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
43	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	LF	175.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 945.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00
44	SPECIAL	Safety Railing/Edge Protection	LS	1.0	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
45	SPECIAL	Mechanical Platform	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$15,975.00	\$15,975.00
46	SPECIAL	Furnish and Install HVAC Unit	EACH	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 206,552.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 248,584.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 282,124.78</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 299,195.50</b>